Case No.

Casei
Case2
Case3
Cased
Casea
Caseb
Case’7

Cased

1516
1415
1114
12411
12+13
1013
1010
12

Pin to Pin

3V Reg.— GND

3.3V Reg.— Signal

SV Reg.— 3.3V Reg.

oV Reg.«— Signal
5V Reg.«— Signal
5V Reg.— GND
5V Reg.— GND

firzt failure

coupler
coupler
coupler
coupler
coupler
coupler
coupler

coupler

Reason

aaaaaaaaaaa

12 Short
10 Short
10 Short
10 Short
10 Short
10 Short
10 Short
10 Short

Second
failure

Reason

Current
[max)

S00mA
0.5 mA
0.16 m&
0.12 ma
OmaA
0 ma
5 ma
350 ma

Violation
Yes
Ha
Mao
Mo
Mo
Ha
Mao

Yes

Analysis result

Use regulators with overcurrent protection
10 k) series resistor inserted
20 kO seres resistor insertad
13.6 kI series resistor inserted
Signal is MCU high impedance input
Signal is MCU high impedance input
1 kL zeries resistor inserted

KL30 5V regulator's out of work by overcurmment



